## REQUEST FOR CONSIDERATION/APPROVAL OF YOUTH ORGANIZATON

**OBJECTIVE:** To assume that all youth organizations that participate at the Rosholt Fair provide adult guidance, supervision, and/or leadership with a written educational program and/or curriculum.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: To monitor, review, and approve the educational component, adult guidance, supervision, and/or leadership of the organizations that requests approval for its youth members to exhibit at the Rosholt Fair.

**PROCESS:** To be considered for approved status as a recognized youth organization, the following criteria must be met:

- 1. Organization operates as a Portage County chapter of a State or National organization.
  - Provide a copy of the State or National organization's Constitutions and/or By-Laws.
  - Provide name/contact for State or national organization.
- 2. Youth enrollment is part of organization's standard program.
- 3. Provide proof of youth membership by **April 1** of the current fair year for youth members planning to exhibit at the Rosholt Fair.
- 4. Provide/identify one adult contact person who is:
  - Contact person for organization
  - Primary leader of the Portage County chapter of the organization.
  - Responsible for educational component of organization.
  - Responsible for conduct of youth members at the Rosholt Fair.
- 5. Provide an educational program for youth.
- 6. Provide information relative to the subject matter covered through the educational program.
- 7. Request annual/renewal continuation of organization as a "Recognized Portage County Organization for the Rosholt Fair.

NAME OF ORGANIZATION:			
ADDRESS:Street	City	State/Zip	
CONTACT PERSON:			
Name	Telep	Telephone Number	
NAME OF STATE/NATIONAL ORGANIZATION:			
ADDRESS:			
Street	City	State/Zip	
NAME OF STATE/NATIONAL CONTACT PERSON:			
TELEPHONE NUMBER:			
As an official representative of the Portagagree to comply with and enforce the rul the information requested above. I also requested information may result in the organization's members to participate as future fairs.	les and regulations of the Rosho agree that failure to comply and disqualification or loss of eligibi	olt Fair. I have provided d/or provide any lity of the	
Name (Please Print)	Signature	Date	
Fo Date requested submitted	or Office Use Only d:	<del></del>	
Date presented for review	<i>.</i>	<del></del>	
Date request approved:			
Date letter regarding decis	sion sent:		